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AReportonSession
"E-Filing of Income Tax Return"

NAMEOFACTIVITY: Session on "E-Filing of Income Tax Return".

DATE&DURATION: October 08, 2022

TYPEOFACTIVITY:Live Session

ORGANIZER(S):DepartmentofCommerce and Management,Shri Mahaveer

College,Jaipur.

EXPECTED OUTCOMES:

CO1: Studentwillbeabletolearn and understand the e-filling system and its process

CO2: Studentwillbeabletoacquire knowledge about Income Tax and filling of

different tax Returns, TDS

CO3: Students will be able to identify the different heads of income, ITRs and its

applicability

FLYER/POSTER:
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ABSTRACT OF THE SESSION: DepartmentofCommerce and Management,SMC,

organized a Live Session on "E-Filing of Income Tax Return” on October 08, 2022

for B.Com III (P) and B.com II (P)students. It was delivered by CA Aakansha Tuteja

and CA Shivangi Samdhani from R Sogani& Associates. Dr. Vaishali Purohit,

Head, Department of Commerce and Management,SMC, Jaipur welcomed the

speakers and all the participants in session.

The main objective of this session ‘E-Filing of Income Tax Returns’ revolutionizes

the tax compliance process, offering efficiency, convenience, and accuracy. Through

online platforms provided by tax authorities, taxpayers can submit their income tax

returns electronically, eliminating the need for paper forms and manual submissions.

This method streamlines the entire filing process, reducing errors and processing

times. Additionally, e-filing enables taxpayers to access their tax records securely and

conveniently from anywhere with internet access. With user-friendly interfaces and

built-in validation checks, e-filing ensures compliance with tax regulations while

enhancing transparency and accountability in the tax system. Overall, e-filing

simplifies tax compliance for individuals and businesses, promoting a smoother tax

administration process.
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GLIMPSES:
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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS:

S. No. Name Registration
No. Year E Mail

1 Abdul Malik SMC10CM001 B.COM (P) III armkhan005@gmail.com
2 Abhishek Pareek SMC10CM002 B.COM (P) III pareekabhishek59@gmail.com
3 Abhishek Sharma SMC10CM003 B.COM (P) III opsharma999@rediffmail.com
4 Bhavya Sharma SMC10CM004 B.COM (P) III 18bhavyasharma@gmail.com
5 Chanchal Jain SMC10CM005 B.COM (P) III chanchal2002jain@gmail.com
6 Chesta Saini SMC10CM006 B.COM (P) III chestasaini5@gmail.com
7 Chirag Kumawat SMC10CM007 B.COM (P) III chiragkumawat53@gmail.com
8 Dev Parwani SMC10CM008 B.COM (P) III devparwani248@gmail.com
9 Harshita Kumawat SMC10CM009 B.COM (P) III harshitakumawat00001@gmail.com

10 Kanika Sharma SMC10CM010 B.COM (P) III hsharma4312@gmail.com
11 Khushwant Sharma

SMC10CM011 B.COM (P) III
khushwantsharma11062001@gmail.co
m

12 Krish Gupta SMC10CM012 B.COM (P) III krishgupta2702@gmail.com
13 Krishna Ladha SMC10CM013 B.COM (P) III krishnaladha123@gmail.com
14 Madiha Moini SMC10CM014 B.COM (P) III madinasyeda45@gmail.com
15 Maneet Singh Bagga SMC10CM015 B.COM (P) III maneetsingh513@gmail.com
16 Mitali Sharma SMC10CM016 B.COM (P) III mittalisharma118@gmail.com
17 Mustafa Khan SMC10CM017 B.COM (P) III nasifkhan168@gmail.com
18 Parth Bhatia SMC10CM018 B.COM (P) III parthbhatia1432@gmail.com
19 Pranav Agarwal SMC10CM019 B.COM (P) III agarwal.pranav144@gmail.com
20 Priya Jairamani SMC10CM020 B.COM (P) III pjairamani036@gmail.com
21 Priyanshu Dusad SMC10CM021 B.COM (P) III priyanshudusad39@gmail.com
22 Rishita Choudhary SMC10CM022 B.COM (P) III rishita162002@gmail.com
23 Sahil Jain SMC10CM023 B.COM (P) III sahiljain9782@gmail.com
24 Saniya Niranwal SMC10CM024 B.COM (P) III saniyaniramwal@gmail.com
25 Somya Sharma SMC10CM025 B.COM (P) III somaysharma913@gmail.com
26 Taniya Tulsani SMC10CM026 B.COM (P) III jaitulsani07@gmail.com
27 Tushar Keswani SMC10CM027 B.COM (P) III keswanitushar2@gmail.com
28 Vinay Sharma SMC10CM028 B.COM (P) III vs1465288@gmail.com
29 Yashi Jain SMC10CM029 B.COM (P) III yaashii09@gmail.com
30 Maheep Mathur SMC10CM030 B.COM (P) III raimahima@gmail.com
31 Aashika Swami SMC10CM031 B.COM (P) II aashikavaishnav99@gmail.com
32 Abhishek Jain SMC10CM032 B.COM (P) II abhijain12975@gmail.com
33 Akanksha Nandwana SMC10CM033 B.COM (P) II nandwana.akansha@gmail.com
34 Akshit Totla SMC10CM034 B.COM (P) II akshittotla24@gmail.com
35 Aman Soni SMC10CM035 B.COM (P) II aman2002soni@gmail.com
36 Anannya Tripathi SMC10CM036 B.COM (P) II tripathianannya03@gmail.com
37 Anushka Amit Nahar SMC10CM037 B.COM (P) II anushkanahar09@gmail.com
38 Arin Dakalia SMC10CM038 B.COM (P) II arinjain6465@gmail.com
39 Bhanu Pratap Singh SMC10CM039 B.COM (P) II narukaabhanu2003@gmail.com
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40 Bharat Tanwani SMC10CM040 B.COM (P) II bharattanwani19@gmail.com
41 Bhavisha Keswani SMC10CM041 B.COM (P) II bhavishkeswani564@gmail.com
42 Dev Agarwal SMC10CM042 B.COM (P) II ayuc1998@gmail.com
43 Devansh Agarwal SMC10CM043 B.COM (P) II thisdevansh@gmail.com
44 Dilanshi Jain SMC10CM044 B.COM (P) II jaindilanshi@gmail.com
45 Divyansh Kala SMC10CM045 B.COM (P) II divyansh2002kala@gmail.com
46 Diya Agrawal SMC10CM046 B.COM (P) II adiya2933@gmail.com
47 Farhan Qureshi SMC10CM047 B.COM (P) II farhanq632@gmail.com
48 Garima Tehlyani SMC10CM048 B.COM (P) II garimat1818@gmail.com
49 Kunal Pathak SMC10CM049 B.COM (P) II pathakkunal33@gmail.com
50 Kunal Sethi SMC10CM050 B.COM (P) II mickysethi2003@gmail.com
51 Lakshaya A

Ramchandani SMC10CM051
B.COM (P) II lakshyaramchandani@gmail.com

52 Lakshya Gupta SMC10CM052 B.COM (P) II lakshya.gupta5002@gmail.com
53 Laxika Sharma SMC10CM053 B.COM (P) II laxikasharma2314@gmail.com
54 Love Tambi SMC10CM054 B.COM (P) II lovetambi6@gmail.com
55 Manan Lalwani SMC10CM055 B.COM (P) II manankalwani9@gmail.com
56 Meghna Raghani SMC10CM056 B.COM (P) II meghnaraghari2003@gmail.com
57 Mohammad Asjad

Farooqi SMC10CM057
B.COM (P) II moosiadfarooqi2002@gmail.com

58 Mohammed Albab
Khan SMC10CM058

B.COM (P) II albabkhangokn44@gmail.com

59 Moulshree
Choudhary SMC10CM059

B.COM (P) II moulshree1369@gmail.com

60 Muqeet Ahmed SMC10CM060 B.COM (P) II mohdmuqeetkhan005@gmail.com
61 Naman Khandelwal SMC10CM061 B.COM (P) II naman9351@gmail.com
62 Nandini Sharma SMC10CM062 B.COM (P) II nandinisharma6454@gmail.com
63 Nidhi Kalwani SMC10CM063 B.COM (P) II nidhikalwani19@gmail.com
64 Pranav Kasliwal SMC10CM064 B.COM (P) II pkasliwal03@gmail.com
65 Radhika Sharma SMC10CM065 B.COM (P) II sharmaradhikars2@gmail.com
66 Rahul Jaichandani SMC10CM066 B.COM (P) II jaichandanirahul28@gmail.com
67 Ranjeet Singh SMC10CM067 B.COM (P) II rjethra111@gmail.com
68 Rinki Rupani SMC10CM068 B.COM (P) II rinkirupani@gmail.com
69 Ritvik Jangid SMC10CM069 B.COM (P) II ritvikjangid04@gmail.com
70 Rohit Jindal SMC10CM070 B.COM (P) II rohitjindal784@gmail.com
71 Ronak Kumar Dakalia SMC10CM071 B.COM (P) II jainronak13@gmail.com
72 Sameer Prajapati SMC10CM072 B.COM (P) II prajapatisameer650@gmail.com
73 Sanchit Soni SMC10CM073 B.COM (P) II sanchittsn3@gmail.com
74 Sarthak Sharma SMC10CM074 B.COM (P) II sarthaksharma24jpr@gmail.com
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75 Shruti Bharadwaj SMC10CM075 B.COM (P) II shru29bhardwaj@gmail.com
76 Shruti Sharma SMC10CM076 B.COM (P) II ca@icai.org
77 Shubhangi Godha SMC10CM077 B.COM (P) II sgodha22@gmail.com
78 Simran Bano SMC10CM078 B.COM (P) II sk1528559@gmail.com
79 Simran Sadhnani SMC10CM079 B.COM (P) II simsadhani@gmail.com
80 Svara Gehlot SMC10CM080 B.COM (P) II pariharmitu@gmail.com
81 Tanisha Joshi SMC10CM081 B.COM (P) II tanishajoshi459@gmail.com
82 Yatharth Chandel SMC10CM082 B.COM (P) II sainiyash222@gmail.com
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ATTENDANCE SHEET:
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FEEDBACKANALYSIS:

SESSION FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

Sr.no
. Attributes

Total
Feed
Back

Total Feed Back- 82

>80% Objective Achieved, 60 to 79 %- Satisfactory, Below
60%, Need improvement

1
Do you think

session was useful
for you?

82

Yes No Parti
al --- --- Remark

74 0 8 0 0 Objective
Achieved
(90.24%)90.24 0.00 9.76 0.00 0.00

2

Did you receive
all the

information you
expected by the

session?

82

Yes No Parti
al --- --- Remark

75 0 7 0 0 Objective
Achieved
(91.46%)91.46 0.00 8.54 0.00 0.00

3

Opinion on
Rating the

speaker for the
session

82

Outst
andin

g

Excell
ent Good Aver

age
Satisfac

tory Remark

82 0 0 0 0 Objective
Achieved -

Outstanding &
Excellent
(100%)

100 0 0 0.00 0

4
Audience Query
Response by the

Speaker
82

Outst
andin

g

Excell
ent Good Aver

age
Satisfac

tory Remark

82 0 0 0 0 Objective
Achieved
(100%)100 0 0 0 0

5
Overall

experience about
the Session

82

Outst
andin

g

Excell
ent Good Aver

age
Satisfac

tory Remark

67 10 5 0 0 Objective
Achieved -
(81.71%)81.71 12.20 6.09 0 0
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SAMPLE CERTIFICATE:
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